

## **OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED**

E-41 & 42 Sector-08, Noida- 201301, INDIA Mob. : 9810337978, E-mail : oscar@oscar-global.com CIN No : L51909DL1990PLC041701 Website : www.oscar-global.net

2nd January, 2025

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Calcutta Stock Exchange 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal

Code No: 530173

Dear Sir,

### Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Calcutta Stock Exchange vide their letter no. CSE/LD/DL/1010/2025 dated 2nd January, 2025 has approved the de-listing application. The company will be delisted from the Calcutta Stock Exchange w.e.f 3rd January, 2025. The notice of delisting is attached for your referance as Annexure.

Kindly take this information on record.

### For OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

Nitasha Sinha COMPANY SECRETARY Membership No.A27439 Encl:a/a

# The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

### 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : +91 33 4025 3000, Fax : +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website : www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

#### Ref No. CSE/LD/DL/1010/2025

January 2, 2025

### NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being de-listed from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect from
OSCAR GLOBAL LTD	25029 & 10025029	03/01/2025

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Chaudrai

(Chandrani Datta) Company Secretary